
Tuesday, March 26AUCKLAND
650 ke, 462 m,

6. 0, 8.0 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence Schoo! ses-
sion (see page 30)
9.32 Light and Shade
10. 0 Devotions: Rey. R. Fergu-
son Fish
10.20 For My Lady: "Pride and
Prejudice’10.55 Health in the Home
41. O Morning Melodies12. 0 & 1.0 p.m. Commentary on
Cricket, Australia v. Wellington12.16 Lunch Music
1.80. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Musical Snapshots2.30 Classical Music, featuringthe Symphonies of Beethoven:
No. 1 in € Major
3.30 Connoisseurs’ Diary8.45 Music While You Work
4.30 Commentary on Cricket,
Australia v, Wellington
4.45 5.30 Children’s session:
"Fumbombo, the Last of the
Dragons"616 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7.15 Talk by the Gardening Ex-
pert
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Accent on Rhythm": The
Bachelor Girls Vocal Trio with
instrumental accompaniment
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 ‘Intermission,"’ a pro-
gramme of ‘ight music by voc-alists with novelty accompani-
ment 2

8.26 ‘Music from the Moyies"
9. 0 Newsreel and CommeNtary
9.26 Bing Crosby, "San Fer-
nando Valley’ (Jenkins), "It
Could Happen to You" (Burke)
9.30 "Fashions in Melody," a
Studio programme by — Ossie
Cheesman and his Dance Orch-
estra
40. © Henry Hall and his Orch-
estra
10.30 Carroll Gibbons and his
Orchestra
41. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWNeX
5B, 0-5.30 p.m. Light Music
7. 0 After- Dinner Music
8. 0 Symphonic Programme:
Cesar Franck
Gieseking (piano), and the Lon-
don Philharmonic Orchestra,
Symphonic Variations; Beecham
and the London Philharmonic
Orchestra, Symphony in D Minor
9. 1 Mozart: Reginald Keil
(clarinet), and the London Phil-
harmonic Orchestra, Concerto in
A Major; Leslie Heward and the
Hallie Orchestra, Adagio and
Fugue in C Minor, K.546
9.36 Haydn: Edwin Fischer andhis Orchestra, Symphony No.
104 in D Major (‘‘London’’)
470. 0 In Ligheer Vein
10.30 Close down

za iM) ASREEARE |
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Light Variety and
Orchestral Music
6.20 Music from the Latins
6.40 Light Popular Music
7. 0 Symphonic Hour
8. 0 Celebrity Artists9.0 Selections from Opera and
4 gtr10. Close down

Y 570 ke. 526 m.

6. 0, 8.0 a.m. London News
Breakfast session
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 30)
9.32 Morning Star; Arthur Rubinstein (pianist)
9.40 Music While You Work
470.10 Pevotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: Famous
Sort
eld Frank Merrick (Eng-
and)

/
11. 0 Morning Talk: ‘CyclinginEngland: A tour through theSouthern Counties," by RuthWix
12. 0 and 1.0 p.m. Commentaryon Cricket, Australia vy. Well-
ington
1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Classical Hour: Sonata
Programme,
Viola Sonata in F Minor, Op.120 (Brahms)2.30 The NBS Light Orchestra
(Conductor, Harry Ellwood;
leader, Leela Bloy)3. 0 Commentary on Cricket,Australia v. Wellington40 "The Lady"4.15 The Salon Orchestra
4.30 Commentary on

_ Cricket,Australia v. Wellington5. 0-5.30 Children’s session6.0 Commentary on
_ Cricket,Australia v. Wellington6.15 Dinner Music

6.30 LONDON NEWS6.40 National Announcements6.45 BBC Newsreel
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Claude Tanner (’cellist), playsfrom the Studio:
Arioso (Bath), Old Chinese
Folk-song (Gqossens) , Menuet(Debussy), ‘We Wandered"
(Brahms)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 Contemporary Music byWilliam Schuman
American Festival Overture,National Symphony Orchestra:Prelude for Voices, Holiday
Song, © Requiescat, CollegiateChoral Society; "Prayer for
1943," NBC Symphony Orch-estra
8.35 Lionel Harris (pianist)Ballade in G Minor, Intermezzoin B Flat Minor and A Major,Capriccio in.D Minor (Brahms)(Studio recital)
8.50 Debussy: "Prelude a Vapresmidi d’un faune," played byNational Symphony Orchestra9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 "Harmonious Sisters, Voiceand Verse," a presentation ofchoral music and spoken verse
(narration, Mary MacKenzie;musical direction, Elsie Betts-
Vincent)
10. 0 Review of the Day'sCricket
10.15 Gems from the Pen of Sig-mund Romberg
10.30 ‘The Stage Presents"11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

lave WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.
8. 0-5.30 p.m, Records at Ran-
dom ‘

6. 0 Dance Music ;

J The Alien Roth ShowVictor Silvester TemposCuban Episode
Recorded Reminiscences
"Stage Door Canteen"

° "Footlight Featurettes’3 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.46 Eugene Pini Tango Orch-
estra
10.15 Light Concert Programme
10.30 Close down

aSok
‘34

OWBWNNND

ELLINGTON |990 ke, 303 m.
|

0 p.m. Rhythm in Retrospect"The Amazing Duchess"
7.33 Fanfare

|8. 0 "The House That MargaretBuiit"
8.25 Musical News. Review9,2 ‘dalna"
9.30 Night Club
10. 0 Close down

S27(53 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
7, O p.m. Concert programme
8.30 "Stage Door Canteen"
8. 2 Concert programme
9.30 Dance Music10,0 Close down

LOWi) AAPIER.
7, 0 am. Breakfast session8.0 London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 30)
9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices
12. 0 & 1,0 p.m. Commentary onCricket; Australia v. Wellington
1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools5.0 These Were Hits
5.15-5.30 ‘Coral Cave"
6. 0 Commentary on Cricket:
Australia v. Wellington
6.15 "Music Round the Camp-fire"
6.30 London News640 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. O Station AnnouncementsAfter Dinner Music7.15 "The Todds"
7.30 Studio Recital by BettyPedersen (soprano), ‘So DeepIs the Night" (Chopin), "Ama-pola" (Lacalle), "Jealousy"(Gade)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States.
8. 0 Interlude
8. 6 "The Mystery of MooredgeManor"
8.30 London Philharmonic Or,
chestra, "Tarantelle’ (Glazou-
nov)8.34 Peter Dawson {bass-bart-tone)
8.42 Bournemouth Municipal
Orchestra, ‘"Humoreske" (Tchai-
kovski), "Loin du Bal’ (Gillet)8.47 Essie Ackland (contralto)8.54 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, "Spring Song," ‘"Spin-ning Song" (Mendelssohn)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 "Uncle Sam _ Presents"(U.S.A. programme)
10. 0 Close down

NAN ER,920 kc, 327 m.
7. O p.m, For the Younger Lis-
tener: "The Reluctant Dragon"7.14 Light Popular Music7.45 "Dad and Dave"
8. 0 Musical Comedy Selections8.30 Orchestral Music by AndreKostelanetz and His Orchestra
9.22 ‘Accent on Rhythm" (BBG
programme)9.37 Dance Music by GeorgeTrevare’s Orchestra
10. 0 Close down

A272 GISBORNE
980 kc. 306 m,

7. 0 p.m, Variety Calling
7.15 ‘Kiondike"
8. 0 BBC Programme9.15 "Cloudy Weather"
10. 0 Close down

3 Y 720 ke. 416m.
6. 0, 8.0 a.m, London News
9. 0. Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 30)
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: "The Amaz-
ing Duchess"
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light Orchestras
11. 0-11.30 Hawaiian Time
12. 0 & 1,0 p.m. Commentary onCricket, Australia v. Wellington
12.15 Lunch Music
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
QO Music While You Work
2.30 Health in the Home
2.35 Film Tunes
3.15 Classica]: Hour, Qoncerto
in F (Gershwin), Oscar Levant
(pianist) with the Philharmonic
Symphony Orchestra of NewYork4.0 ‘Music from the Movies"
4.45 Modern Rhythm
5. 0-5,30 Children’s session
6.15 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 . National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave"
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 "Abraham Lincoln"
8.25 The Tune Parade, featur-
ing Martin Winiata and his
Music (Studio presentation)8.45 "The Todds"
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 "Bohemia": A Studio Pre-
Sentation by the Henri Peno
Trio
10. 0 Dance Music
10,15 James Moody and his Sex-
tet (BBC programme)10.30 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SVL CHRISTCHURC1200 ke, 250 m.

5. 0-5.30 p.m, Evening Serenade6.0 "The First Great Churchill"Recital by the Halle Orch-
|

estra
7. O In Lighter Vein
7.30 "Barnaby Rudge"8.0 Chamber Music: Benny
Goodman (clarinet) and the
Budapest String Quartet, Quin-tet in A Major, K.581 (Mozart)
8.30 Kirsten Flagstad (soprano)
8.34 The Grinke Trio, Trio in
E Flat, Op. 70, No. 2 (Beet-
hoven)
98.1 SONATA HOUR:
Arnold Belnick (violin), Sonatain C Minor (Germiniani)
9.14 Gregor Piatigorsky (’cello),
Divertimento (Haydn)
9.21 Frederick Grinke (violin)
and Watson Forbes (viola), Duet
No 1 in G Major, K.423
(Mozart)9.36 Denis Matthews, Thirty-two Variations in C Minor (Beet-
hoven)
9.54 Natan Milstein (violin),Sonata in D Major (Vivaldi)10. O Light and Bright10.30 Close down

SYZAR] GREYMOUTH940 kc. 319m.
7. O am. Merry Tunes
8. 0 London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 30)10. 0-10.30 Devotional Service12. 0 Commentary on Cricket
Match, Australia v. Wellington12.15 p.m. Lunch Music
1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
8.15 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra
3.30 From the Opera4.0 "Tradesmen’s Entrance"
4.44 A] Donahue and the Band
5. 0 For the Children: nce
Upon a Time
5.15-5.30 Organ Interlude615 "Dad and Dave"
.30 London News
40 National Announcements45 BBC Newsreel
0
16
30
The String Orchestra"The Laughing Man’
Manhattan Melodies
45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 "Forest, Bird, Maori and
Pioneer," a talk by E. L. Kehoe
8.20 Wilhelm Backhaus_ (pia-
nist)8.32 "Tasman Crossing,’ by
George Farwell. A drama of
murder in the forecastle (NBS
production)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 Radio Rhythm Revue10,0 Close down

GIN//i\
DUNEDIN
790 ke, 380 m.

6. 0, 8.0 am. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 30)
9.32 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 "Occupation — Housewife:
Another New House, 18th Cen-tury," talk by Allona Priestley
11. 0-11.30 For My Lady: Famous
Orchestras, City of Birmingham

412. 0 and 1.0 p.m. Commentary
on Cricket, Australia v. Well-
ington
12.145 Lunch Music
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2.0 Artists on Parade
2.15 Harry Fryer and his Orch-
estra (BBC programme)
2.30 Music While You Work
3.15 Vocal Ensemble
3.30 Classical Hour: Composersof the 17th Century, Telemann--
Suite in A Minor for Flute and
Strings
4.45 Cafe Music
5. 0-5.30 Children’s session
6.15 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Plaza Theatre Orchestra, "The
Gipsy" Suite (German)
7.38 Walter Glynne (tenor)
7.45 News and Commentary from
the United States
8. 0 Band Programme
The BBC Military Band,
"Ship Ahoy’ March, ‘Mirella’Overture (Gounod)8.9 From the Studio:
Russel) H, Stewart (baritone),
"The Seaman of England(Ewing), ‘‘Mary" (Richardson),
"Gae Bring To Me a Pint 0’
Wine" (Burns)
8.18 Band of H.M. Coldstream
Guards
8.26 Stanley Holloway
8.34 Leicester Grand Massed
Bands,
"Round the Capstain (Maynard)
8.40 From the Studio: Phyllis
McCoskery (soprano),
"The Piper Krom Over the
Way" (Brahe), "Pale Moon"
(Logan), ‘Bird of Love Divine"
(Haydn Wood)
8.49 Band of Royal Air Force,
"Naila’?. Intermezzo (Delibes),
Serenade (Heykens)
8.55 Band of Royal Air Force,
"Fall In and Fly" (Gay, arr.
Mackenzie)
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 Harry Roy and Mayfair.
Hotel Orchestra
9.31 "The Melody Lingers On,"
Elsie Randolph introduces Song
Successes from stage, film and
Tin Pan Alley
10. O Music, Mirth and Melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ENVO) DUNEDIN1140 ke, 263 m,
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Music for Every-
man
6. 0 Variety
7, 0 Popular Music
7.30 "Intermission"8.0 SONATA PROGRAMME:Artur Schnabel (piano), Sonatain E Major, Op. 109 (Beethoven)
8.26 Henry koch (violin),
Charles Van Laneker (pianc),Sonata in G Major (Lekeu)9. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
The Budapest Trio, Trio for
Violin, *Cello and Piano in F

|

Minor (Dvorak)
9.34 Budapest String Quartet,
Quartet in F Major, K.590
(Mozart)
10. 0 Favourite Melodies
10.30 Close down

[aya meef a.m. Breakfast session
8. Q London News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses~
sion (see page 30
9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 and 1,0 p.m. Commentary
= Cricket, Australia v, Welling-on

Australia v. Wellington
Commentaries on the cricket
at 12.0 (noon), 1.0, 3.0, 4.30
and 6.0 p.m. from Stations
1YA, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA and 3ZR;
and at 12.0 (noon), 1.0 and
6.0 p.m. from Stations 2Vu

and 4YZ.


